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02.06.2023 

 Tbilisi 

Order No. 719/23 

On Approval of the Academic Calendar for the 2023–2024 academic year  

 
 Within the scope of authority granted to the Rector by the Statute of Management of the University (Article 5), on 

the basis of Protocol #14/23 of the Board of Rector of the University (Date 08.05.2023), for the purpose of 

approving the academic calendar for the 2023-2024 academic year  
 

I command: 
 

1. Approve the academic calendar for the 2023-2024 academic year for undergraduate, master's, single-stage, 

doctoral and one-year teaching students in the following ways: 

 

 
Approve Academic Calendar for Undergraduate Students (Georgian) 
 

2023-2024 Autumn Semester 

Study Week Date Definition 

1 18.09.2023 – 23.09.2023 Study Week 

2 25.09.2023 – 30.09.2023 Study Week 

3 02.10.2023 – 07.10.2023 Study Week 

4 09.10.2023 – 14.10.2023 Study Week 

5 16.10.2023 – 21.10.2023 Study Week 

6 23.10.2023 – 28.10.2023 Study Week 

7 30.10.2023 - 04.11.2023 Study Week 

8 06.11.2023 - 11.11.2023 Study Week 

9 13.11.2023 - 18.11.2023 Study Week 

10 

20.11.2023 - 25.11.2023 
23.11.2023 
26.11.2023 

Study Week 
Rest (St. George's); 
Study Week 

11 27.11.2023 - 02.12.2023 Study Week 

12 04.12.2023 - 09.12.2023 Study Week 

13 11.12.2023 - 16.12.2023 Study Week 
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14 
18.12.2023– 23.12.2023 
25.12.2023 – 07.01.2024 

Study Week 
New Year holidays 
 

15 08.01.2024 - 13.01.2024 Final Exams 

16 15.01.2024 – 20.01.2024 Final Exams 

17 22.01.2024 – 27.01.2024 Final Exams 

18 29.01.2024 – 03.02.2024 Additional exams 

19 05.02.2024 – 10.02.2024 Additional exams 

   

202 3-2024 Spring Semester 

Study Week Date Definition 

1 19.02.2024 - 24.02.2024 Study Week 

2 26.02.2024 - 02.03.2024 Study Week 

3 04.03.2024 - 09.03.2024 Study Week 

4 11.03.2024 - 16.03.2024 Study Week 

5 18.03.2024 - 23.03.2024 Study Week 
6 25.03.2024 - 30.03.2024 Study Week 

7 01.04.2024 - 06.04.2024 Study Week 

8 08.04.2024 - 13.04.2024 Study Week 

9 15.04.2024 - 20.04.2024 Study Week 

10 22.04.2024 - 27.04.2024 Study Week 

11 

29.04.2024 - 30.04.2024 
01.05.2024 – 07.05.2024 
08.05.2024 – 11.05.2024 

Study Week 
Easter holidays;  
Study Week 

12 13.05.2024 - 18.05.2024 Study Week 

13 20.05.2024 - 25.05.2024 Study Week 

14 27.05.2024 -01.06.2024 Study Week 

15 03.06.2024 -08.06.2024 Major exams 

16 10.06.2024- 15.06.2024 Major exams 

17 17.06.2024 - 22.06.2024 Major exams 

18 24.06.2024 – 29.06.2024 Additional exams 

19 01.07.2024 – 06.07.2024 Additional exams 

 

 
Approve the academic calendar  for foreign students (except medicine) 
 

2023-2024 Autumn Semester 

Study Week Date Definition 

1 02.10.2023 – 07.10.2023 Study Week 

2 09.10.2023 – 14.10.2023 Study Week 

3 16.10.2023 – 21.10.2023 Study Week 

4 23.10.2023 – 28.10.2023 Study Week 

5 30.10.2023 - 04.11.2023 Study Week 

6 06.11.2023 - 11.11.2023 Study Week 

7 13.11.2023 - 18.11.2023 Study Week 
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8 

20.11.2023 - 25.11.2023 
23.11.2023 
26.11.2023 

Study Week 
Rest (St. George's); 
Study Week 

9 27.11.2023 - 02.12.2023 Study Week 

10 04.12.2023 - 09.12.2023 Study Week 

11 11.12.2023 - 16.12.2023 Study Week 

12 
18.12.2023– 23.12.2023 
25.12.2023 – 07.01.2024 

Study Week 
New Year holidays 

13 08.01.2024 - 13.01.2024 Study Week 

14 15.01.2024 – 20.01.2024 Study Week 

15 22.01.2024 – 27.01.2024 Major exams 

16 29.01.2024 – 03.02.2024 Major exams 

17 05.02.2024 – 10.02.2024 Major exams 

18 12.02.2024 – 17.02.2024 Additional exams 

19 19.02.2024 – 24.02.2024 Additional exams 

   

   

2023-2024 Spring Semester 

Study Week Date Definition 

1 04.03.2024 - 09.03.2024 Study Week 

2 11.03.2024 - 16.03.2024 Study Week 

3 18.03.2024 - 23.03.2024 Study Week 

4 25.03.2024 - 30.03.2024 Study Week 

5 01.04.2024 - 06.04.2024 Study Week 
6 08.04.2024 - 13.04.2024 Study Week 

7 15.04.2024 - 20.04.2024 Study Week 

8 22.04.2024 - 27.04.2024 Study Week 

9 

29.04.2024 - 30.04.2024 
01.05.2024 – 07.05.2024 
08.05.2024 – 11.05.2024 

Study Week 
Easter holidays;  
Study Week 
 

10 13.05.2024 - 18.05.2024 Study Week 

11 20.05.2024 - 25.05.2024 Study Week 

12 27.05.2024 -01.06.2024 Study Week 

13 03.06.2024 -08.06.2024 Study Week 

14 10.06.2024- 15.06.2024 Study Week 

15 17.06.2024 - 22.06.2024 Final Exams 

16 24.06.2024 – 29.06.2024 Final Exams 

17 01.07.2024 – 06.07.2024 Final Exams 

18 08.07.2024 – 13.07.2024 Additional Exams 

19 15.07.2024 – 20.07.2024 Additional Exams 
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                        Approve an academic calendar for foreign medical students  
 

2023-2024 Autumn Semester 

Study Week Date Definition 

1 02.10.2023 – 07.10.2023 Study Week 

2 09.10.2023 – 14.10.2023 Study Week 

3 16.10.2023 – 21.10.2023 Study Week 

4 23.10.2023 – 28.10.2023 Study Week 

5 30.10.2023 - 04.11.2023 Study Week 

6 06.11.2023 - 11.11.2023 Study Week 

7 13.11.2023 - 18.11.2023 Study Week 

8 

20.11.2023 - 25.11.2023 
23.11.2023 
26.11.2023 

Study Week 
Rest (St. George's); 
Study Week 

9 27.11.2023 - 02.12.2023 Study Week 

10 04.12.2023 - 09.12.2023 Study Week 

11 11.12.2023 - 16.12.2023 Study Week 

12 
18.12.2023– 23.12.2023 
25.12.2023 – 07.01.2024 

Study Week 
New Year holidays 

13 08.01.2024 - 13.01.2024 Study Week 

14 15.01.2024 – 20.01.2024 Study Week 

15 22.01.2024 – 27.01.2024 Study Week 

16 29.01.2024 – 03.02.2024 Final Exams 

17 05.02.2024 – 10.02.2024 Final Exams 

18 12.02.2024 – 17.02.2024 Final Exams 

19 19.02.2024 – 24.02.2024 Additional exams 

20 26.02.2024 – 02.03.2024 Additional exams 

   

2023-2024 Spring Semester 

Study Week Date Definition 

1 04.03.2024 - 09.03.2024 Study Week 

2 11.03.2024 - 16.03.2024 Study Week 

3 18.03.2024 - 23.03.2024 Study Week 

4 25.03.2024 - 30.03.2024 Study Week 

5 01.04.2024 - 06.04.2024 Study Week 
6 08.04.2024 - 13.04.2024 Study Week 

7 15.04.2024 - 20.04.2024 Study Week 

8 22.04.2024 - 27.04.2024 Study Week 

9 

29.04.2024 - 30.04.2024 
01.05.2024 – 07.05.2024 
08.05.2024 – 11.05.2024 

Study Week 
Easter holidays;  
Study Week 
 

10 13.05.2024 - 18.05.2024 Study Week 

11 20.05.2024 - 25.05.2024 Study Week 
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12 27.05.2024 -01.06.2024 Study Week 

13 03.06.2024 -08.06.2024 Study Week 

14 10.06.2024- 15.06.2024 
Study Week 
 

15 17.06.2024 - 22.06.2024 Study Week 

16 24.06.2024 – 29.06.2024 Final Exams 

17 01.07.2024 – 06.07.2024 Final Exams 

18 08.07.2024 – 13.07.2024 Final Exams 

19 15.07.2024 – 20.07.2024 Additional Exams 

20 22.07.2024 – 27.07.2024 Additional Exams 

 

 
Approve the academic calendar for masters in the following way: 
 

2023-2024 Autumn Semester 

Study 

Week Dateი Definition 

1 25.09.2023 – 30.09.2023 I Lecture 

2 02.10.2023 – 07.10.2023 II Lecture, I Quiz 

3 09.10.2023 – 14.10.2023 III Lecture, II Quiz 

4 16.10.2023 – 21.10.2023 IV Lecture, III Quiz 

5 23.10.2023 – 28.10.2023 V Lecture, IV Quiz 

6 30.10.2023 - 04.11.2023 VI Lecture, V Quiz 

7 06.11.2023 - 11.11.2023 VII Lecture, VI Quiz 

8 13.11.2023 - 18.11.2023 Interim Exam  

9 

20.11.2023 - 25.11.2023 
23.11.2023 
26.11.2023 

VIII Lecture; 
St. George's; 
Recovery 

10 27.11.2023 - 02.12.2023 IX Lecture, VII Quiz;  

11 04.12.2023 - 09.12.2023 X Lecture, VIII Quiz 

12 11.12.2023 - 16.12.2023 XI Lecture, IX Quiz 

13 
18.12.2023– 23.12.2023 
25.12.2023 – 07.01.2024 

XII Lecture, X Quiz; 
New Year holidays 

14 08.01.2024 - 13.01.2024 XIII Lecture, XI Quiz;  

15 15.01.2024 – 20.01.2024 XIV lecture, XII Quiz 

16 22.01.2024 – 27.01.2024 Presentation of the Paper 

17 29.01.2024 – 03.02.2024 Preparatory Week 

18 05.02.2024 – 10.02.2024 Final Exams 

19 

12.02.2024- 17.02.2024 Additional Exam 

19.02.2024 – 24.02.2024 Additional Exam 

      

2023-2024 Spring Semester 

Study 

Week Date Definition 

1 26.02.2024 – 02.03.2024 I Lecture 

2 04.03.2024 - 09.03.2024 II Lecture, I Quiz 

3 11.03.2024 - 16.03.2024 III Lecture, II Quiz 
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4 18.03.2024 - 23.03.2024 IV Lecture, III Quiz;  

5 25.03.2024 - 30.03.2024 V Lecture, IV Quiz 

6 01.04.2024 - 06.04.2024 VI Lecture, V Quiz 

7 08.04.2024 - 13.04.2024 VII Lecture, VI Quiz 

8 15.04.2024 - 20.04.2024 Interim Exam  

9 22.04.2024 - 27.04.2024 VIII Lecture 

10 

29.04.2024 - 30.04.2024 
01.05.2024 – 07.05.2024 
08.05.2024 – 11.05.2024 

IX Lecture, VII Quiz; 
Easter holidays; 
IX Lecture, VII Quiz; 
 

11 13.05.2024 - 18.05.2024 X Lecture, VIII Quiz 

12 20.05.2024 - 25.05.2024 XI Lecture, IX Quiz;  

13 27.05.2024 -01.06.2024 XII Lecture, X Quiz; 

14 03.06.2024 -08.06.2024 XIII Lecture, XI Quiz 

15 10.06.2024- 15.06.2024 XIV Lecture, XII Quiz 

16 17.06.2024 - 22.06.2024 Presentation of the Paper 

17 24.06.2024 – 29.06.2024 Preparatory Week 

18 01.07.2024 – 06.07.2024 Final Exams 

              19 

08.07.2024 – 13.07.2024 Additional Exam  

15.07.2024 – 20.07.2024 Additional Exam 

 
Approve the academic calendar for doctoral students in the following way: 
 

2023-2024 Autumn Semester 

Study 

Week Date Definition 

1 11.09.2023 – 16.09.2023 Study Week 

2 18.09.2023 – 23.09.2023 Study Week 

3 25.09.2023 – 30.09.2023 Study Week 

4 02.10.2023 – 07.10.2023 Study Week 

5 09.10.2023 – 14.10.2023 Study Week 

6 16.10.2023 – 21.10.2023 Study Week 

7 23.10.2023 – 28.10.2023 Study Week 

8 30.10.2023 - 04.11.2023 Study Week 

9 06.11.2023 - 11.11.2023 Study Week 

10 13.11.2023 - 18.11.2023 Study Week 

11 

20.11.2023 - 25.11.2023 
23.11.2023 
26.11.2023 

Study Week 
Rest; 
Recovery  
 

12 27.11.2023 - 02.12.2023 Study Week 

13 04.12.2023 - 09.12.2023 Study Week 

14 11.12.2023 - 16.12.2023 Study Week 

15 
18.12.2023– 23.12.2023 
25.12.2023 – 07.01.2024 

Study Week 
New Year holidays; 
 

16 08.01.2024 - 13.01.2024 Study Week 

17 15.01.2024 – 20.01.2024 Study Week 

18 22.01.2024 – 27.01.2024 Study Week 
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19 29.01.2024 – 03.02.2024 Study Week 

20 05.02.2024 – 10.02.2024 Study Week 

21 12.02.2024 – 17.02.2024 Study Week 

22 19.02.2024 – 24.02.2024 Study Week 
 
   

  

2023-2024 Spring Semester 

Study 

Week Date Definition 

1 26.02.2024 – 02.03.2024 Study Week 

2 04.03.2024 - 09.03.2024 Study Week 

3 11.03.2024 - 16.03.2024 Study Week 

4 18.03.2024 - 23.03.2024 Study Week 

5 25.03.2024 - 30.03.2024 Study Week 

6 01.04.2024 - 06.04.2024 Study Week 

7 08.04.2024 - 13.04.2024 Study Week 

8 15.04.2024 - 20.04.2024 Study Week 

9 22.04.2024 - 27.04.2024 
Study Week 
 

10 

29.04.2024 - 30.04.2024 
01.05.2024 – 07.05.2024 
08.05.2024 – 11.05.2024 

Study Week 
Easter Holidays; 
Study Week 

11 13.05.2024 - 18.05.2024 Study Week 

12 20.05.2024 - 25.05.2024 Study Week; 

13 27.05.2024 -01.06.2024 Study Week 

14 03.06.2024 -08.06.2024 Study Week 

15 10.06.2024- 15.06.2024 Study Week 

16 17.06.2024 - 22.06.2024 Study Week 

17 24.06.2024 – 29.06.2024 Study Week 

18 01.07.2024 – 06.07.2024 Study Week 

19 08.07.2024 – 13.07.2024 Study Week 

20 15.07.2024 – 20.07.2024 Study Week 

21 22.07.2024 – 27.07.2024 Study Week 

22 29.07.2024 – 03.08.2024 Study Week 

 
Approve the academic calendar for the one-year teacher training program in the following way: 
 

2023-2024 Autumn Semester 

Study 

Week Date Definition 

1 25.09.2023 – 30.09.2023 Study Week 

2 02.10.2023 – 07.10.2023 Study Week 

3 09.10.2023 – 14.10.2023 Study Week 

4 16.10.2023 – 21.10.2023 Study Week 

5 23.10.2023 – 28.10.2023 Study Week 

6 30.10.2023 - 04.11.2023 Study Week 
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7 06.11.2023 - 11.11.2023 Study Week 

8 13.11.2023 - 18.11.2023 Study Week 

9 

20.11.2023 - 25.11.2023 
23.11.2023 
26.11.2023 

Study Week; 
Rest (St. George’s) 
Study Week (Recovery) 

10 27.11.2023 - 02.12.2023 
Study Week 
 

11 04.12.2023 - 09.12.2023 Study Week 

12 11.12.2023 - 16.12.2023 Study Week 

13 
18.12.2023– 23.12.2023 
25.12.2023 – 07.01.2024 

Study Week 
New Year holidays 

14 08.01.2024 - 13.01.2024 Study Week 

15 15.01.2024 – 20.01.2024 
Final Exams 
 

16 22.01.2024 – 27.01.2024 
Final Exams 
 

17 29.01.2024 – 03.02.2024 Additional exams 

18 05.02.2024 – 10.02.2024 Additional Exam 

   

 
2023-2024 Spring Semester 

Study 

Week Date Definition 

1 26.02.2024 – 02.03.2024 Study Week 

2 04.03.2024 - 09.03.2024 Study Week 

3 11.03.2024 - 16.03.2024 Study Week 

4 18.03.2024 - 23.03.2024 Study Week;  

5 25.03.2024 - 30.03.2024 Study Week 

6 01.04.2024 - 06.04.2024 Study Week 

7 08.04.2024 - 13.04.2024 Study Week 

8 15.04.2024 - 20.04.2024 Study Week 

9 22.04.2024 - 27.04.2024 Study Week; 

10 

29.04.2024 - 30.04.2024 
01.05.2024 – 07.05.2024 
08.05.2024 – 11.05.2024 

Study Week; 
Easter holidays;  
Study Week 
 

11 13.05.2024 - 18.05.2024 Study Week; 

12 20.05.2024 - 25.05.2024 Study Week 

13 27.05.2024 -01.06.2024 Study Week 

14 03.06.2024 -08.06.2024 Study Week 

15 10.06.2024- 15.06.2024 Final Exams 

16 17.06.2024 - 22.06.2024 Final Exams 

17 24.06.2024 – 29.06.2024 Additional Exams 

18 01.07.2024 – 06.07.2024 Additional Exams 

 

 
Approve an academic foreign program for students in the following ways: (Second enrollment). 
 

2023-2024 Autumn Semester 
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Study Week Date Definition 

1 06.11.2023 - 11.11.2023 Study Week 

2 13.11.2023 - 18.11.2023 Study Week 

3 

20.11.2023 - 25.11.2023 
23.11.2023 
26.11.2023 

Study Week; 
Rest (St. George's); 
Study Week (Recovery) 
 

4 27.11.2023 - 02.12.2023 Study Week; 

5 04.12.2023 - 09.12.2023 Study Week 

6 11.12.2023 - 16.12.2023 Study Week 

7 
18.12.2023– 23.12.2023 
25.12.2023 – 07.01.2024 

Study Week 
New Year holidays; 
 

8 08.01.2024 - 13.01.2024 Study Week 

9 15.01.2024 – 20.01.2024 Study Week 

10 22.01.2024 – 27.01.2024 Study Week 

11 29.01.2024 – 03.02.2024 Study Week 

12 05.02.2024 – 10.02.2024 Study Week 

13 12.02.2024 – 17.02.2024 Study Week 

14 19.02.2024- 24.02.2024 Study Week 

15 26.02.2024 – 02.03.2024 Final Exams 

16 04.03.2024 - 09.03.2024 Final Exams 

17 11.03.2024 - 16.03.2024 Final Exams 

18 18.03.2024 - 23.03.2024 Additional Exams 

19 25.03.2024 - 30.03.2024 Additional Exams 

   

2023-2024 Spring Semester 

Study Week Date Definition 

1 01.04.2024 - 06.04.2024 Study Week 

2 08.04.2024 - 13.04.2024 Study Week; 

3 15.04.2024 - 20.04.2024 Study Week 

4 22.04.2024 - 27.04.2024 
Study Week 
 

5 

29.04.2024 - 30.04.2024 
01.05.2024 – 07.05.2024 
08.05.2024 – 11.05.2024 

Study Week 
Easter holidays;  
Study Week 

6 13.05.2024 - 18.05.2024 Study Week; 

7 20.05.2024 - 25.05.2024 Study Week; 

8 27.05.2024 -01.06.2024 Study Week 

9 03.06.2024 -08.06.2024 Study Week 

10 10.06.2024- 15.06.2024 Study Week 

11 17.06.2024 - 22.06.2024 Study Week 

12 24.06.2024 – 29.06.2024 Study Week 

13 01.07.2024 – 06.07.2024 Study Week 

14 08.07.2024 – 13.07.2024 Study Week 

15 15.07.2024 – 20.07.2024 Major exams 

16 22.07.2024 – 27.07.2024 Major Exams 
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17 29.07.2024 – 03.08.2024 Major Exams 

18 05.08.2024 – 10.08.2024 Additional Exams 

19 12.08.2024 – 17.08.2024 Additional Exams 

 

1.  The Head of the Training Process Administration Service (Teona Lagvilava) shall be entrusted with 

the introduction of the order to the interested persons in accordance with the procedure established by 

the law. 

  

  

2.  The order may be appealed within one month after being introduced in accordance with the 

procedure established by law at the Tbilisi City Court (address: Tbilisi, Agmashenebeli Alley 12th 

km, N6). 

 
 
Rector  
Konstantine Topuria 
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